## **JohnMattson**

Press release

## Mattias Lundström leaves role as CFO for John Mattson

At his own request, Mattias Lundström, CFO of John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ) and member of the company's Group management, is today leaving his role in the company.

During a transition period, Mattias Lundström will be available to hand over his responsibilities. The recruitment of a new CFO starts immediately and, in the period until a successor has been recruited, Lars Ingman, the former interim CFO of John Mattson, will take over the role of interim CFO.

"I would like to thank Mattias for the commitment he has shown and the valuable contributions he has made during his time at John Mattson, where he has contributed to the company's development journey. I wish him good luck in his continued career," says Per Nilsson, CEO of John Mattson.

Lidingö, 12 April 2023 John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

**For further information, please contact:** Per Nilsson, CEO of John Mattson +46 (0)8-613 35 02, per.nilsson@johnmattson.se

Mari Edberg, Head of Communications, John Mattson +46 (0)8-613 35 04, <u>mari.edberg@johnmattson.se</u>

This information is information that John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 10.30 p.m. CEST on 12 April 2023.

## About John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

John Mattson is a residential property company with 4,500 rental apartments as well as commercial premises in five municipalities in the Stockholm region: Lidingö, Sollentuna, Stockholm, Nacka and Upplands Väsby. As of 31 December 2022, the property value was SEK 15.7 billion. The focus of the company's strategy is on property management, adding value, densification and acquisitions. The management of John Mattson's properties is characterised by an overall perspective and close customer relationships. The company's goal is to create great neighbourhoods across generations. John Mattson's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap. Read more at: johnmattson.se and corporate.johnmattson.se.